1. General Data
Moisture-proof, splash-proof.
Non-corrosive.
Metal parts silver-plated and passivated.
Insulation: Teflon (P.T.F.E.).
Seals: silicone rubber.
Spring Contacts: beryllium bronze.
Centre Contacts : loose or captive.

(5,0 mm)
Cable examples RG-58 C/ U
Example of ordering a plug with tear ­
proof cable-entry construction, with
captive contact pin, for the 50 ohms cable
type RG -58 C/ U:
11 TNC -50-3-2C/ FU K 0350
Suitable tools are available for the
assembly of FUK/ GUK cable-entry
constructions (see 4.) .
Suhner
Type 2
The standard execution ensures a reliable
and non -ageing clamping of the cable.
When fitting the cable -entry nut, the
V-groove silicone rubber gasket is split
by a clamp and is pressed laterally
aga inst the cable jacket and the con­
nector body. Th is ensures a permanent
moisture- and splash - proof seal
(illustration 2) .
Some connector types have a cylindrical gasket.
They are clearly marked in the catalog lists.
Cable-Entry Construction type 2
FUK0358 FUK0461 FUK0467
double single double
.116" .146" .146"
(2,95 mm) (3.7 mm) (3,7 mm)
.228" .240" .264"
(5,8 mm) (6,1 mm) (6,7 mm)
RG-223/ U RG-59 B/ U G 04233d
4
Cable- Entry Construction w ith FU K
Crimp Version
The correct crimping tool crimps the
cable screen between the connector
body and a separate outer ferrule . The
same tool (see 4.) also crimps the
contact pin to the inner conductor of
the cable. The inner contact is protected
against any axial movement (patent
appl ied for) . Considerable time-saving
compared with conventional assemblies.
( Approx. 50%, if crimped according to
our instructions).
Crimp Version
GUK07103 GU K 07108
single double
.285" .285"
(7,25 mm) (7,25 mm)
.405" .425"
(10,3 mm) (10,8 mm)
RG-213/ U RG -214/ U
5
Assembly of FUK Cable-Entry Construction
TNC.2
FK Armour-Clamp
The FK armour-clamp permits a neat
The following FK armour-clamps are
available :
and functional fitting of TNC' connectors
to armoured cables. The FK armour­
clamp can be fitted to all connector
bodies of type 2 (illustration 6) .
FK 50 for armoured cable,
dia. over sheath .197" (5,0 mm) (G 03243)
6
11TNC-75-4-2 with FK 61
4. Tools
Open-ended spanner
Open-ended spanner